
Sl No Name Designation Month Basic Pay
Allowance

s

Special Salary/ 
Compensation/ 

Other Allowances 
etc.

Total for the 

month

Total up to the 

month

Any other 

information 

1 Kuriakose V U, IPS District Police Chief Jul-23 108800 45696 900 155396

2 Krishnakumar B Addl SP Jul-23 112800 7896 4900 125596

3 Madhubabu M R DySP Jul-23 83000 5810 5380 94190

4 Nandanan Pillai, DySP Mullaperiyar DySP Jul-23 112800 7896 4400 125096

5 Kuriakose J DySP Jul-23 97800 6846 4724 109370

6 Gilson Mathew DySP DCRB DySP Jul-23 91200 6384 4548 102132

7 Nishadmon V A, DySP SB DySP Jul-23 87000 6090 1180 94270

8 Alex Baby DySP Jul-23 93400 6538 900 100838

9 Mathew George DySP Jul-23 91200 6384 4460 102044

10 Biju K R DySP Jul-23 87000 6090 4380 97470

11 Irushikesan Nair DySP Jul-23 81000 5670 3240 89910

12 Emmanual Paul DySP Jul-23 93400 6538 4636 104574

13 Ajith A, IoP Jul-23 75400 5278 5306 85984

14 Anilkumar V S IoP Jul-23 73600 5152 5234 83986

15 Babu E IoP Jul-23 63700 4459 4778 72937

16 Cleetus K Joseph IoP Jul-23 75400 5278 5306 85984

17 Honey H L IoP Jul-23 70000 4900 2290 77190

18 Jobin Antony IoP Jul-23 59300 4151 3662 67113

19 Kumar R IoP Jul-23 70000 4900 2290 77190

Information Requested by SCRB as per Section 4(1)(b) of RTI Act 2005  QTR-3-2023

Monthly Remuneration received by each Officer of and above the rank of Sub Inspector or equivalent

Name of Unit : Idukki

JULY



20 Manojkumar A C IoP Jul-23 77200 5404 5378 87982

21 Murugan T C IoP Jul-23 59300 4151 2290 65741

22 Pankajakshan B IoP Jul-23 79000 5530 1790 86320

23 Prince Joseph IoP Jul-23 75400 5278 4806 85484

24 Sam Jose IoP Jul-23 73600 5152 5234 83986

25 Solgymon E K IoP Jul-23 71800 5026 5162 81988

26 Sivakumar T S IoP Jul-23 68400 4788 5026 78214

27 Sivalal S IoP Jul-23 59300 4151 2290 65741

28 Sudheer K IoP Jul-23 66800 4676 2290 73766

29 Sumesh Sudhakaran IoP Jul-23 57900 4053 4106 66059

30 Sunilkumar T D IoP Jul-23 77200 5404 5378 87982

31 SureshV A IoP Jul-23 62200 4354 4778 71332

32 Vishnukumar V C IoP Jul-23 56500 3955 1790 62245

33 Hemanthkumar K K IoP Jul-23 66800 4676 2672 74148

34 Satheeshkumar S IoP Jul-23 59300 4151 4662 68113

35 Rajan K Aramana IoP Jul-23 73600 5152 2290 81042

36 Sumathy C WIoP Jul-23 77200 5404 3088 85692

37 Jiju T R IoP 77200 5404 2290 84894

38 Gireeshkumar K K AO Jul-23 71800 5026 3372 80198

39 Raihamol E T Scientific Asst Jul-23 51400 3598 2226 57224

40 Aswathy Anilkumar Scientific Asst Jul-23 51400 3598 2774 57772

1 Kuriakose V U, IPS District Police Chief Aug-23 108800 45696 900 155396

2 Krishnakumar B Addl SP Aug-23 112800 7896 4900 125596

3 Madhubabu M R DySP Aug-23 83000 5810 5380 94190

4 Nandanan Pillai, DySP Mullaperiyar DySP Aug-23 112800 7896 4400 125096

5 Kuriakose J DySP Aug-23 97800 6846 4724 109370

6 Gilson Mathew DySP DCRB DySP Aug-23 93400 6538 4548 104486

7 Nishadmon V A, DySP SB DySP Aug-23 87000 6090 1180 94270

8 Alex Baby DySP Aug-23 93400 6538 900 100838

AUGUST



9 Mathew George DySP Aug-23 91200 6384 4460 102044

10 Biju K R DySP Aug-23 87000 6090 4380 97470

11 Irushikesan Nair DySP Aug-23 81000 5670 3240 89910

12 Emmanual Paul DySP Aug-23 93400 6538 4636 104574

13 Ajith A, IoP Aug-23 75400 5278 5306 85984

14 Anilkumar V S IoP Aug-23 73600 5152 5234 83986

15 Babu E IoP Aug-23 63700 4459 4778 72937

16 Cleetus K Joseph IoP Aug-23 75400 5278 5306 85984

17 Honey H L IoP Aug-23 70000 4900 2290 77190

18 Jobin Antony IoP Aug-23 59300 4151 3662 67113

19 Kumar R IoP Aug-23 70000 4900 2290 77190

20 Manojkumar A C IoP Aug-23 77200 5404 5378 87982

21 Murugan T C IoP Aug-23 59300 4151 2290 65741

22 Pankajakshan B IoP Aug-23 79000 5530 1790 86320

23 Prince Joseph IoP Aug-23 75400 5278 4806 85484

24 Sam Jose IoP Aug-23 73600 5152 5234 83986

25 Solgymon E K IoP Aug-23 71800 5026 5162 81988

26 Sivakumar T S IoP Aug-23 68400 4788 5026 78214

27 Sivalal S IoP Aug-23 59300 4151 2290 65741

28 Sudheer K IoP Aug-23 66800 4676 2290 73766

29 Sumesh Sudhakaran IoP Aug-23 57900 4053 1790 63743

30 Sunilkumar T D IoP Aug-23 77200 5404 5378 87982

31 SureshV A IoP Aug-23 62200 4354 4778 71332

32 Vishnukumar V C IoP Aug-23 56500 3955 1790 62245

33 Hemanthkumar K K IoP Aug-23 66800 4676 2672 74148

34 Satheeshkumar S IoP Aug-23 59300 4151 4662 68113

35 Rajan K Aramana IoP Aug-23 73600 5152 2290 81042

36 Sumathy C WIoP Aug-23 77200 5404 3088 85692

37 Jiju T R Aug-23 77200 5404 2290 84894

38 Jerlin V Scaria IoP Aug-23 75400 5278 80678

39 VinodkumarV IoP Aug-23 59300 4151 2372 65823



40 Noufel A IoP Aug-23 57900 4053 2316 64269

41 Manoj K Gopi IoP Aug-23 59300 4151 63451

42 Arun Narayanan IoP Aug-23 65200 4564 69764

43 Senod K IoP Aug-23 59300 4151 63451

44 Jayaram R AA Aug-23 73600 5152 2944 81696

45 Naila T N AO Aug-23 68400 4788 3795 76983

46 Raihamol E T Scientific Asst Aug-23 52600 3682 2226 58508

47 Aswathy Anilkumar Scientific Asst Aug-23 51400 3598 2774 57772

1 Kuriakose V U, IPS District Police Chief Sep-23 108800 45696 900 155396

2 Krishnakumar B Addl SP Sep-23 112800 7896 4900 125596

3 Madhubabu M R DySP Sep-23 83000 5810 5380 94190

4 Nandanan Pillai, DySP Mullaperiyar DySP Sep-23 112800 7896 4400 125096

5 Kuriakose J DySP Sep-23 U/S

6 Gilson Mathew DySP DCRB DySP Sep-23 93400 6538 4548 104486

7 Nishadmon V A, DySP SB DySP Sep-23 87000 6090 1180 94270

8 Alex Baby DySP Sep-23 93400 6538 900 100838

9 Mathew George DySP Sep-23 91200 6384 4460 102044

10 Biju K R DySP Sep-23 87000 6090 4380 97470

11 Irushikesan Nair DySP Sep-23 83000 5810 3240 92050

12 Emmanual Paul DySP Sep-23 93400 6538 4636 104574

13 Ajith A, IoP Sep-23 77200 5404 5306 87910

14 Anilkumar V S IoP Sep-23 77200 5404 5234 87838

15 Babu E IoP Sep-23 63700 4459 4778 72937

16 Cleetus K Joseph IoP Sep-23 75400 5278 5306 85984

17 Honey H L IoP Sep-23 70000 4900 2290 77190

18 Jobin Antony IoP Sep-23 59300 4151 3662 67113

19 Kumar R IoP Sep-23 70000 4900 2290 77190

20 Manojkumar A C IoP Sep-23 77200 5404 5378 87982

21 Murugan T C IoP Sep-23 59300 4151 2290 65741

SEPTEMBER



22 Pankajakshan B IoP Sep-23 79000 5530 1790 86320

23 Prince Joseph IoP Sep-23 77200 5404 4806 87410

24 Sam Jose IoP Sep-23 73600 5152 5234 83986

25 Solgymon E K IoP Sep-23 71800 5026 5162 81988

26 Sivakumar T S IoP Sep-23 70000 4900 5026 79926

27 Sivalal S IoP Sep-23 59300 4151 2290 65741

28 Sudheer K IoP Sep-23 66800 4676 2290 73766

29 Sumesh Sudhakaran IoP Sep-23 59300 4151 1790 65241

30 Sunilkumar T D IoP Sep-23 77200 5404 5378 87982

31 SureshV A IoP Sep-23 62200 4354 4778 71332

32 Vishnukumar V C IoP Sep-23 56500 3955 1790 62245

33 Hemanthkumar K K IoP Sep-23 66800 4676 2672 74148

34 Satheeshkumar S IoP Sep-23 59300 4151 4662 68113

35 Rajan K Aramana IoP Sep-23 73600 5152 2290 81042

36 Sumathy C WIoP Sep-23 77200 5404 5378 87982

37 Jiju T R IoP Sep-23 79000 5530 2290 86820

38 Jerlin V Scaria IoP Sep-23 75400 5278 80678

39 VinodkumarV IoP Sep-23 59300 4151 2372 65823

40 Noufel A IoP Sep-23 57900 4053 2316 64269

41 Manoj K Gopi IoP Sep-23 59300 4151 63451

42 Arun Narayanan IoP Sep-23 65200 4564 69764

43 Senod K IoP Sep-23 59300 4151 63451

44 Jayaram R AA Sep-23 81000 5670 3740 90410

45 Naila T N AO Sep-23 68400 4788 3795 76983

46 Raihamol E T Scientific Asst Sep-23 52600 3682 2226 58508

47 Aswathy Anilkumar Scientific Asst Sep-23 51400 3598 2774 57772


